



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14032/2025

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Saksham Singhal
and Mr. Ram Krishna Rao, Advts.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms. Zehra
Khan, JSC and Ms. Anauntha
Sharnkar and Ms. Ravicha Sharma,
Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. Renotify on 09.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

RK