



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14032/2025**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Saksham Singhal
and Mr. Ramkrishna Rao, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC, Ms.
Easha Gurung, JSC, Mr. Nring
Chamwibo Zeliang and MS. Anu
Priya Nisha Minz, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

1. The matter could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 30.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MARCH 10, 2026/ ddf