



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14032/2025**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramkrishna Rao, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with Ms.
Easha Gurung, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List this case on 16.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK